Art. No: Spare Part
711391 Cable holder
800195 Cable kit cassette 400V
800193 Cable kit, cassette 230V, 1ph
800194 Cable kit, cassette 230V, 3ph
711456 Cassette arm IRT-402
711362 Connector female for cassette, 3 poles, black
711369 Connector female for cassette, 5 poles, black
711361 Connector male for cassette, 3 poles, black
711368 Connector male for cassette, 5 poles, black
800102 Display Circuit Board IRT-401
800103 Display Circuit Board IRT-401XLNC
800156 Display Circuit Board IRT-402
800157 Display Circuit Board IRT-402 XLNC
711205 Display Overlay
711501 Display Overlay US
711383 Filter (one piece)
Alphabetical Order
Frequent Spare Parts IRT-400, IRT-400 XLNC
00017, 2002-06-27
Spare Parts IRT-400,
IRT-400 XLNC
800100 Filter (pack of 10)
711464 Gas Spring IRT-401
711184 Gas Spring IRT-402. Replaced by 712399
712399 Gas Spring 302/402/42
104074 Gold Foil LE 360 mm
102238 Gold Foil LP 360 mm
711490 Handle with screw for 750 110
800099 Holder for filter (pack of 10)
711474 Holder for filter 1pc
120295 Knob for cassette locking
102700 Lamp 1 kW
102699 Lamp 2 kW
109790 Lamp holder LRU3
750094 Main Circuit Board. Replaced by 800216. and 800574
800216. Main Circuit Board, 50 Hz.
800574 Main Circuit Board, 60 Hz
750110 Main Switch with extension
122566 Miniature Circuit Breaker 230 V 6 A. Replaced by 122820
122820 Miniature Circuit Breaker 16A
711605 Nut/Bolt Kit For IRT-401
711610 Nut/Bolt Kit For IRT-402
711859 Prom
00017, 2002-06-27
Spare Parts IRT-400,
IRT-400 XLNC
711478 Pyrometerkit IRT-400 XLNC. Replaced by 800211
800211 Pyrometerkit with laser
711198 Reflector body LE 360 mm
711197 Reflector body LP 360 mm
711207 Relay Solid State. Replaced by 800209
711860 Relay Solid State. Replaced by 800209
800209 Relay Solid State with varistor
121868 Screw for cable holder (711391)
711616 Tape measure
750111 Transformer 230V/12V
711363 Transformer 400V/12V
711328 Ultrasonic Sensor IRT-400 XLNC
711186 Ventilator
102259 Wheel
102258 Wheel, breaked
Art. No: Spare Part
102238 Gold Foil LP 360 mm
Numerical Order
00017, 2002-06-27
Spare Parts IRT-400,
IRT-400 XLNC
102258 Wheel, breaked
102259 Wheel
102699 Lamp 2 kW
102700 Lamp 1 kW
104074 Gold Foil LE 360 mm
109790 Lamp holder LRU3
120295 Knob for cassette locking
121868 Screw for cable holder (711391)
122566 Miniature Circuit Breaker 230V 6A. Replaced by 122820
122820 Miniature Circuit Breaker 16 A
711184 Gas Spring IRT-402. Replaced by 712399
711186 Ventilator
711197 Reflector body LP 360 mm
711198 Reflector body LE 360 mm
711205 Display Overlay
711207 Relay Solid State. Replaced by 800209
711328 Ultrasonic Sensor IRT-400 XLNC
711361 Connector male for cassette, 3 poles, black
711362 Connector female for cassette, 3 poles, black
711363 Transformer 400V/12V
711368 Connector male for cassette, 5 poles, black
711369 Connector female for cassette, 5 poles, black
00017, 2002-06-27
Spare Parts IRT-400,
IRT-400 XLNC
711383 Filter (one piece)
711391 Cable holder
711456 Cassette arm IRT-402
711464 Gas Spring IRT-401
711474 Holder for filter 1pc
711478 Pyrometerkit IRT-400 XLNC. Replaced by 800211
711490 Handle with screw for 750 110
711501 Display Overlay US
711605 Nut/Bolt Kit For IRT-401
711610 Nut/Bolt Kit For IRT-402
711616 Tape measure
711859 Prom
711860 Relay Solid State. Replaced by 800209
712399 Gas Spring 302/402/42
750094 Main Circuit Board. Replaced by 800216. and 800574
750110 Main Switch with extension
750111 Transformer 230V/12V
800099 Holder for filter (pack of 10)
800100 Filter (pack of 10)
800102 Display Circuit Board IRT-401
800103 Display Circuit Board IRT-401XLNC
800156 Display Circuit Board IRT-402
00017, 2002-06-27
Spare Parts IRT-400,
IRT-400 XLNC
800157 Display Circuit Board IRT-402 XLNC
800193 Cable kit, cassette 230V, 1ph
800194 Cable kit, cassette 230V, 3ph
800195 Cable kit cassette 400V
800209 Relay Solid State with varistor
800211 Pyrometerkit with laser
800216. Main Circuit Board, 50 Hz
800574 Main Circuit Board, 60 Hz
00017, 2002-06-27
Spare Parts IRT-400,
IRT-400 XLNC